No. 162407-1

RECOMMEND AUTHORIZATION TO EXECUTE A CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT WITH CASH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LTD.,
PFLUGERVILLE, TX, FOR THE HYDE PARK WATER AND WASTEWATER
LINE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED
$10,711,112 PLUS A $535,556 CONTINGENCY FOR A TOTAL CONTRACT
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $11,246,668

October 24, 2007
REGULAR MEETING
VOTE

Ao 28 Bk ks

Michael Warner (Chairman)
Chien Leg, P.E., (Vice Chairman)
Ronnie Jones

Karen Friese, P.E.

Laura Raun

Cheryl Scott-Ryan

Dale Gray

Maric Espinoza

o
o
o
=
o
o
o
=

Ooooogooon
EIEIDI:II:IDREI
oooooooao

CULCELE

The Water and Wastewater Commission recommends authorization to execute a
construction contract with CASH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LTD., Pflugerville, TX,
for the Hyde Park Water and Wastewater Line Improvements Project in the amount not
to exceed $10,711,112 plus a $535,556 contingency for a total contract amount not to
exceed $11,246,668.

ﬂ///m 6/ 25/5F

“Mike Wa Hairman Da
Water astewater Commission




